Resolution 05-2022

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE COLLECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS AND SOUTHWEST WATER USERS FOR THE BILLING AND COLLECTION OF SEWER RATES FROM THE RESIDENTS OF THE SALINE COUNTY PROPERTY OWNER'S SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #65- PAWNEE VILLAGE.

WHEREAS, the homeowners of Pawnee Village located on Pawnee Drive purchase water from Southwest Water Users and are customers served by the City of Haskell sewer system,

WHEREAS, the City of Haskell and Southwest Water Users desire to contract a bill and collect from their mutual customers in Pawnee Village sewer connection and sewer wastewater fees for the City of Haskell on Southwest Water Users monthly water bills:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Haskell, Arkansas deem it necessary to enter into said agreement with Southwest Water Users.

Resolved this day of	February, 2022.
Attest:	Approved:
Jennifer Hill	Roy Carman
Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer	Mayor